CH \$40.00 5923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners III, L.P.		09/03/2021	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emtec Application Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	9454 Philips Highway, Interstate South, Commerce Center, Suite 8	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5923946	SHAREINTEGRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045724699

Email: khenning@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Henning

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02176.515928	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Henning	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Henning/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8. LBC Emtec - Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=8. LBC Emtec - Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=8. LBC Emtec - Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif source=8. LBC Emtec - Trademark Release (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0627

900641454

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of September, 2021, by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., in its capacity as

agent ("Agent"), in favor of EMTEC APPLICATION SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

(the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December

26, 2019, executed by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on December 27, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6826/0560, the Company granted a

lien and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release and terminate its lien and security interest in and to

the Trademark Collateral.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in and to the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all of the Company's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications,

service marks, trade names, all renewals, extensions and continuations of any of the foregoing and

all goodwill attributable to the any of the foregoing but excluding any intent-to-use applications

(collectively, "Trademarks"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those

Trademarks and Licenses referred to on Schedule A attached hereto; and

(b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Company against third

parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark or any Trademark

licensed under any License.

12809026y2 6030,105

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0628 [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent

By: LBC Credit Funding III, L.P.

Its: General Partner

By: LBC Credit Funding III GP, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

ShareIntegrate	NUMBER 5923946	12/2/10
MARK	REGISTRATION	DATE

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/03/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0631